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WEST VIRGINIA LEGISLATURE: i
SEVENTY-NINTH LEGISLATURE
SECOND EXTRAORDINARY SESSION, 2009
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ENROLLED
Senate Bill No. 2002

(By SENATORS ToMBLIN (MR. PRESIDENT)
AND CARUTH, By REQUEST OF THE EXECUTIVE)

[Passed June 17, 2009; in effect from passage.]
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SECRETARY OF STATE

ENROLLED

Senate Bill No. 2002

(BY SENATORS TOMBLIN (MR. PRESIDENT) AND CARUTH,
BY REQUEST OF THE EXECUTIVE)

{Passed June 17, 2009; in effect from passage.]

AN ACT making a supplementary appropriation of public
moneys out of the Treasury from the balance of moneys
remaining as an unappropriated balance in the State Fund,
General Revenue, to the Department of Administration -
Office of the Secretary, fund 0186, fiscal year 2009, organi-
zation 0201, by supplementing and amending the appropri-
ations for the fiscal year ending June 30, 2009.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

1 That the total appropriation for the fiscal year ending
2 June 30, 2009, to fund 0186, fiscal year 2009, organization
3 0201, be supplemented and amended by decreasing an
4 existing item of appropriation as follows:

5 TITLE II-APPROPRIATIONS.
6 Section 1. Appropriations from General Revenue.

7 DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION
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18-Department of Administration-
Office of the Secretary

(WV Code Chapter 5F)
Fund 0186 FY 2009 Org 0201

General
Act- Revenue
ivity Funds
9 Lease Rental Payments ...... 516 $ 853,728

And that the total appropriation for the fiscal year
ending June 30, 2009, to fund 0186, fiscal year 2009,
organization 0201, be supplemented and amended by
creating a new item of appropriation as follows:

TITLE II-APPROPRIATIONS.
Section 1. Appropriations from General Revenue.
DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION

18-Department of Administration-
Office of the Secretary

(WV Code Chapter 5F)
Fund 0186 FY 2009 Org 0201

General
Act- Revenue
ivity Funds
3a Debt Service ............ 040 $853,728

The purpose of this supplemental appropriation bill is
to supplement, amend, decrease and create a new item of
appropriation in the aforesaid account for the designated
spending unit for expenditure during the fiscal year 2009
with no new money being appropriated.
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